

Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro Municipality of Socorro

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 12, 2024

MEDICOM TRADING AND SERVICES Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir/Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to MEDICOM TRADING AND SERVICES that work may commence on Supply and Delivery of Consolidated Tools and Equipment in the Municipality of Socorro within 7 days upon the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipality of Socorro.

Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor

Name of Representative of the Bidder JUN ERICK M. DE LA CRUZ

Authorized Signature

PURCHASE ORDER

MUNICIPALITY OF SOCORRO SOCORRO, ORIENTAL MINDORO

Supplier MEDICOM TRADING AND SERVICES P.O. No. 316 Address Pinamalayan, Or. Mdo. Date 08/12/2024 Mode of Procuremen: NP/SVP TIN 283-824-336-0000 P.R. No./s 2024-08-307

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery LGU-SOCORRO Delivery Term: FOB Destination

Date of Delivery :		on or before August 23, 2024	Payment Term:		
STOCK NO.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
	UNIT	- AIR COMPRESSOR STEEL TANK 1.7 HP 30L	1.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
	UNIT	AIR COMPRESSOR STEEL TANK 1.7 HP 50L	1.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
	SET	CHAIN SET UNIVERSAL TYPE	9.00	900.00	8,100.00
	UNIT	SOCKET TOOLS SET 17PCS 1/2 DRIVE HEAVY DUTY (8MM-24MM)	2.00	2,495.00	4,990.00
	PC	TIRE (INTERIOR) 250 X 17 IN	25.00	150.00	3,750.00
	UNIT	TIRE VULCANIZING MACHINE 500W AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE-CONTROL HEATING	2.00	~4,000.00	8,000.00
	PC	TIRES (EXTERIOR) 250 X 17 IN	20.00	500.00	10,000.00
	PC	VULCANIZING GUM 12CM X 100CM	20.00	144.00	2,880.00
	BOX	ABRASIVE METAL CUTTING DISC 50PCS / BOX	3.00	1,050.00	3,150.00
	UNIT	ELECTRIC DRILL CORDLESS DRILL 48V HIGH POWER ONE ELECTRIC TWO IMPULSE ACCESSORIES SET DRILL BITS DRILLS ELECTRIC SCREWDRIVER	2.00	4,950.00	9,900.00
		ORIGINAL ELECTRIC HOUSEHOLD ELECTRIC DRILLING LED LIGHTING TOOL SET			
	UNIT	GRINDER 9553B MV404 4 710W	5.00	4,950.00	24,750.00
	UNIT	INVERTER PORTABLE WELDING MACHINE IGBT ARC MMA ING-MMA350P	3.00	9,950.00	29,850.00
	UNIT	PORTABLE COMPRESSOR AIR TANK 1100W 220V 8L 14KG PURE COPPER TYPE	2.00	9,185.00	18,370.00
	BOX	WELDING ELECTRODE (E6013 2.5 X 350MM)	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
	UNIT	950W ELECTRIC WOOD PLANER PLANING DEPTH: 1MM PLANING WIDTH: 82MM	3.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
	PC	ALUMINUM I-BEAM LEVEL BAR 24" (42-074)	1.00	525.00	525.00
	SET	CARPENTER WOOD WORK HEAVY DUTY C CLAMP SET (SIZES: 2" / 3" / 4" / 5" / 6" / 8" / 10")	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	SET	CARVING SET WOOD CHISEL 4PCS / SET	1.00	400.00	400.00
	PC	CLAW HAMMER L-33.5 CM, HAMMER HEAD HEIGHT - 14CM, HANDLE L-18CM WEIGHT - 750G	1.00	600.00	600.00
	PC	DOUBLE FUNCTION UTILITY KNIFE (61 X 19MM)	1.00	405.00	405.00
	PC	HACKSAW FRAME 12" WITH 1PC 65MN SAW BLADE	1.00	700.00	700.00
	PC	HAND SAW 500MM 20"	1.00	525.00	525.00
	UNIT	HANDHELD CIRCULAR SAW (1100W), 3.6KG, SAW BLADE BORE: 19MM, SAW BLADE DIAMETER: 184MM, CUTTING DEPTH (90 DEG): 65MM, CUTTING DEPTH (45 DEG) 47MM	1.00	5,485.00	5,485.00
	PC	L-SQUARE ANGLE RULER, 17CM X 40CM	4.00	280.00	1,120.00
	PC	METER TAPE 10M X 25MM	3.00	220.00	660.00
	UNIT	PROFESSIONAL ELECTRIC JIGSAW WOOD CUTTER, 520W / GST 750 STROKE LENGTH: 20MM, STROKE RATE AT NO-LOAD: 800 - 3,200 SPM, BEVEL ANGLE: -45 - 45 DEG, WEIGHT: 2.29 KG, CUTTING DEPTH IN WOOD: 75M, IN ALUMINUM: 15MM, IN STEEL: 15MM	2.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
	PC	CLAW HAMMER L-33.5 CM, HAMMER HEAD HEIGHT - 14CM, HANDLE L-18CM WEIGHT - 400G	1.00	540.00	540.00
	-	-	-	-	170,000.00
					170,000.00

(Total Amount in Words)

One Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos

Purpose:

Consolidated tools and equipment to be given to qualified ibeneficiaries who will implement the following livelihood programs under DOLE-DILPin the Municipality of Socorro;

- 1.Furniture Business
- 2. Carpentry
- 3. Welding Shop, and
- 4. Vulcanizing Shop

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

MEDICONTRADING AND SERVICES Signature over Printed Name of Supplier Very truly yours,

HON. NEMMEN O. PEREZ, M.D. Municipal Mayor